

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26479/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2005 in SWP No. 594/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

A.K.SRIVASTAVA AND ORS.

P etitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.ZADOO AND ORS.

R espondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 06/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This special leave petition gives rise to a question as to whether the High Court of
Jammu & Kashmir could have exercised jurisdiction under Article 226 of the Constitution
in relation to an order passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal, Principal Bench,

issue notice.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master