

Ö
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26479/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2005 in SWP
No.594/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

A.K.SRIVASTAVA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.ZADOO AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 23/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Biju,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted for filing
application for deletion of respondent Nos.14 & 15.

Issue fresh notice upon the other unserved respondents.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER