

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26479/2005

A.K.SRIVASTAVA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.ZADOO AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Ms Shivangi Bhaskar, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel
for the respondent Nos. 9 and 10 are present.The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 9 and 10 seeks
four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed
for is granted to her.The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed the
application for deletion of respondent Nos. 14 and 15 within
the period stipulated in the order dated 23.11.2010, of the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.Therefore, the matter shall again be listed before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj