

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26479/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2005 in SWP
No.594/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

A.K.SRIVASTAVA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.ZADOO AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman,S.G.
Mr. Kavin Gulati,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar,Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner
submits that the petition has become
infructuous as the relief has already been
granted by the State.The Special Leave Petition is dismissed
as having become infructuous.(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master